2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Gospodinjski in podobni elektriļni aparati - Varnost - Posebne zahteve za grelnike
kabine v vozilih
Sicherheit elektrischer Geräte für den Hausgebrauch und ähnliche Zwecke - Besondere
Anforderungen für Fahrzeugkabinenheizungen
Appareils électrodomestiques et analogues - Sécurité - Règles particulières pour les
appareils de chauffage d'habitacles de véhicules
Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Particular requirements for cab

This standard supplements or modifies the corresponding clauses of EN 60335-2-30, so as to convert it
into the European Standard: Safety requirements for cab heaters for vehicles.
NOTE 1 The following numbering system is used:
- subclauses, notes, tables and figures that are numbered starting from 101 are additional to those in EN 60335-1;
- subclauses, notes, tables and figures that are additional to those in EN 60335-2-30 are numbered starting from 201 and are
prefixed with the letter Z;
- additional annexes to those in EN 60335-2-30 are lettered AAA, BBB, etc.
NOTE 2 The following print types are used:
- requirements: in roman type;
- test specifications: in italic type;
- notes: in small roman type.
Words in bold in the text are defined in Clause 3. When a definition concerns an adjective, the adjective and the associated noun
are also in bold.
__________
SIST EN 50408:2009
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 50408:2009
a3b099f01b44/sist-en-50408-2009
 - 3 - EN 50408:2008
1 Scope
Addition:
This standard is intended to be used together with EN 60335-2-30:2003 and supplements or modifies the
corresponding clauses of that standard.
Replace the second paragraph and NOTE 101 of this clause by:
This standard deals with the safety of electric heaters for vehicles, intended for the heating of driver and
passenger compartments of motor vehicles, their rated voltage being not more than 250 V for
single-phase appliances. Heaters intended especially for the heating of caravans are not covered by this
standard.
NOTE 101 Void.
Delete the first indent of NOTE 102.
2 Normative references
Addition:
Publication Year Title
EN 60068-2-6  Environmental testing – Part 2: Tests – Test Fc: Vibration (sinusoidal)
(IEC 60068-2-6)
EN 60335-2-30 2003 Household and similar electrical appliances – Safety
Part 2-30: Particular requirements for room heaters
(IEC 60335-2-30:2002, modified)
3 Definitions
Addition:
3.Z201
cab heater
appliance for the heating of driver and passenger compartments of motor vehicles
Cab heaters may be portable or intended to be permanently mounted
NOTE If not otherwise stated, cab heaters shall be tested as portable combined appliances and/or combined appliances for
permanent mounting.
4 General requirements
This clause of EN 60335-2-30 is applicable.
5 General conditions for the test
5.3 Addition:
The tests of 21.101 with exception of the spring hammer test are carried out before the tests of Clause 8.
SIST EN 50408:2009
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 50408:2009
a3b099f01b44/sist-en-50408-2009
EN 50408:2008 - 4 -
6 Classification
This clause of EN 60335-2-30 is applicable.
7 Marking and instructions
7.1 Addition:
Cab heaters shall on a clearly visible place have an additional marking in the official language(s) of the
country where the heater is sold, stating:
 Cab heater
If the rated power is related to another ambient temperature than 20 °C ± 5 °C, this temperature shall be
clearly stated together with the rated power.
7.12 Addition: